Wendy Watkms recorded 28 goals for the Cardmal in 2004 ]

2004

2004 Results

Overall Record: 19-6 MPSF Record: 9-1

Date Opponent Result Goals

Feb.7 Michigan! W,11-3  Champion (3), Faust (2), Watkins (2), Gregorka,
Shafer (1), Hewko, El-Sakkary

Feb. 8 USC! L,8-10 Walkins (2), Luber (2), Faust (2), Champion, El-Sakkary

Feb.21  UCIrvine* W, 8-1 El-Sakkary (2), H. Luber (2), Shafer (2), Watkins,
Hewko

Feb.22  Long Beach State* W, 8-7 (OT) Shafer (2), Watkins (2), Gregorka, Champion,
H. Luber, Hansen

Feb.28  UC San Diego/ W, 6-0 H. Luber (3), Champion, Watkins, Faust

Feb.28  California/ W, 9-7 Hewko (2), H. Luber (2), Champion, Hansen,
El-Sakkary, Faust, Watkins

Feb.29  UCLAA W, 6-5 H. Luber (2), Hansen, Watkins, K. Luber, Hewko

Feb.29  USCA L,5-8 Faust (2), Watkins, Hansen, H. Luber

March5 @ UC Davis W, 8-5 Shafer (2), Watkins (2), Gregorka, Hansen,
K. Luber, H. Luber

March6  San Diego State* W, 6-1 Hansen (2), El-Sakkary, Faust, K. Luber, Shafer

March 7  Arizona State* W, 13-3  Watkins (3), H. Luber (2), Avrett, El-Sakkary, Faust,
Gregorka, Hewko, K. Luber, Shafer, Wilson

March 20 Hawaii# W, 7-6 (OT) Watkins (2)

March 21 Indiana# W, 4-2 Faust, Hewko, Hansen, Luber

March 27 U.S. Olympic Team L,14-7 Champion (2), Watkins (2), El-Sakkary, Faust,
Gregorka

April3  @USC* L, 84 K. Luber (2), Champion, Gregorka

April4 @ UC Santa Barbara* W, 6-1 Watkins (2), Shafer, H. Luber, Hansen, Hewko

April9  California* W, 9-5 Hansen (2), Hewko (2), El-Sakkary, Gregorka,
K. Luber, Riss, Shafer

April 10 Pacific* W, 18-5  El-Sakkary (3), Shafer (3), Avrett (2), Faust (2),
Gregorka (2), Hansen (2), H. Luber (2), Hewko,
McKinney

April 18 @ UCLA* W,5-3 Hewko, Champion, Gregorka, Hansen, K. Luber

April23 @ San Jose State* W, 8-3 Faust (2), Gregorka, Champion, H. Luber, K. Luber,
‘Watkins, Hewko

MPSF Tournament

April 30 Hawaii W, 10-3  Shafer (3), Hansen (2), Gregorka, Riss, H. Luber,
K. Luber, Champion

May 1 UCLA W, 3-2 Watkins, El-Sakkary, Hansen

May 2 usC L,8-7 (OT) Faust (3), K. Luber (2), Champion, Hewko

NCAA Tournament

May 8 LMU (Semifinal) L, 5-4 Faust, Hansen, Hewko, Shafer

May 9 Hartwick (Consolation Game) W, 12-2  Faust (3), H. Luber (3), El-Sakkary (2), Gregorka,

Champion, Shafer, Watkins

1 Stanford Invitational » A UCSB Tournament * # played at Honolulu, HI » *MPSF Opponent
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2005 STANFORD WOMEN'S WATER POLO

STATISTICS AND RESU

LTS

2004 Season Statistics

Scoring Points
Wendy Watkins 28
Hannah Luber 28
Katie Hansen 24
Lauren Faust 22
Scotti Shafer 21
Nancy El-Sakkary 16
Christina Hewko 15
Laurel Champion 15
Kelty Luber 13
Alison Gregorka 12
Shannon Avrett
Val Riss
Erica Wilson
Julia McKinney
Stanford 203
Opponents 110
r Gm Saves Svs/Gm
Meridith McColl 24 137 571
Amanda Matuk 9 23 2.56
Stanford 26 160 6.15
Opponents 26 — —
Quarter-by-Quarter Scormg
Period 1 3 4
Stanford 54 64 47 33
Opponents 23 28 30 25

GA GA/Gm
97 4.04
13 1.44

110 423

203 7.81

OT Total
5 203
4 110

i John Tanner’s All-Time Record vs. Opponents (1998-2004)

| MPSF Opponent
| CAL
Hawaii
| Long Beach State
| San Diego State
San Jose State
UC Irvine
UCLA
| UC Santa Barbara
Pacific
UsC
Arizona State

Non-Conference Opponent
Brown Univ.
Cal-State Bakersfield
| Hartwick

Harvard

Indiana

| Loyola Marymount
Michigan
Occidental
Princeton

Slippery Rock
UMASS

UC Davis

UC San Diego

UC Santa Cruz

Record
22-8
13-0
12-1
12-0
15-0
4-0
20-8
11-0
11-0
7-10
1-0
Record
1-0
1-0
3-0
1-0
4-0
2-1
7-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
14-0
3-0
2-0

Pct.
.733
1.000
923
1.000
1.000
1.000
714
1.000
1.000
412
1.000




