



Wendy Watkins recorded 28 goals for the Cardinal in 2004.

2004 Results

Overall Record: 19-6 MPSF Record: 9-1

Date	Opponent	Result	Goals
Feb. 7	Michigan!	W, 11-3	Champion (3), Faust (2), Watkins (2), Gregorka, Shafer (1), Hewko, El-Sakkary
Feb. 8	USC!	L, 8-10	Watkins (2), Luber (2), Faust (2), Champion, El-Sakkary
Feb. 21	UC Irvine*	W, 8-1	El-Sakkary (2), H. Luber (2), Shafer (2), Watkins, Hewko
Feb. 22	Long Beach State*	W, 8-7 (OT)	Shafer (2), Watkins (2), Gregorka, Champion, H. Luber, Hansen
Feb. 28	UC San Diego^	W, 6-0	H. Luber (3), Champion, Watkins, Faust
Feb. 28	California^	W, 9-7	Hewko (2), H. Luber (2), Champion, Hansen, El-Sakkary, Faust, Watkins
Feb. 29	UCLA^	W, 6-5	H. Luber (2), Hansen, Watkins, K. Luber, Hewko
Feb. 29	USC^	L, 5-8	Faust (2), Watkins, Hansen, H. Luber
March 5	@ UC Davis	W, 8-5	Shafer (2), Watkins (2), Gregorka, Hansen, K. Luber, H. Luber
March 6	San Diego State*	W, 6-1	Hansen (2), El-Sakkary, Faust, K. Luber, Shafer
March 7	Arizona State*	W, 13-3	Watkins (3), H. Luber (2), Avrett, El-Sakkary, Faust, Gregorka, Hewko, K. Luber, Shafer, Wilson
March 20	Hawaii#	W, 7-6 (OT)	Watkins (2)
March 21	Indiana#	W, 4-2	Faust, Hewko, Hansen, Luber
March 27	U.S. Olympic Team	L, 14-7	Champion (2), Watkins (2), El-Sakkary, Faust, Gregorka
April 3	@ USC*	L, 8-4	K. Luber (2), Champion, Gregorka
April 4	@ UC Santa Barbara*	W, 6-1	Watkins (2), Shafer, H. Luber, Hansen, Hewko
April 9	California*	W, 9-5	Hansen (2), Hewko (2), El-Sakkary, Gregorka, K. Luber, Riss, Shafer
April 10	Pacific*	W, 18-5	El-Sakkary (3), Shafer (3), Avrett (2), Faust (2), Gregorka (2), Hansen (2), H. Luber (2), Hewko, McKinney
April 18	@ UCLA*	W, 5-3	Hewko, Champion, Gregorka, Hansen, K. Luber
April 23	@ San Jose State*	W, 8-3	Faust (2), Gregorka, Champion, H. Luber, K. Luber, Watkins, Hewko

MPSF Tournament

April 30	Hawaii	W, 10-3	Shafer (3), Hansen (2), Gregorka, Riss, H. Luber, K. Luber, Champion
May 1	UCLA	W, 3-2	Watkins, El-Sakkary, Hansen
May 2	USC	L, 8-7 (OT)	Faust (3), K. Luber (2), Champion, Hewko

NCAA Tournament

May 8	LMU (Semifinal)	L, 5-4	Faust, Hansen, Hewko, Shafer
May 9	Hartwick (Consolation Game)	W, 12-2	Faust (3), H. Luber (3), El-Sakkary (2), Gregorka, Champion, Shafer, Watkins

! Stanford Invitational • ^ UCSB Tournament • # played at Honolulu, HI • *MPSF Opponent

2004 Season Statistics

Scoring	Points
Wendy Watkins	28
Hannah Luber	28
Katie Hansen	24
Lauren Faust	22
Scotti Shafer	21
Nancy El-Sakkary	16
Christina Hewko	15
Laurel Champion	15
Kelty Luber	13
Alison Gregorka	12
Shannon Avrett	3
Val Riss	3
Erica Wilson	2
Julia McKinney	1
Stanford	203
Opponents	110

Goalkeeper	Gm	Saves	Svs/Gm	GA	GA/Gm
Meridith McColl	24	137	5.71	97	4.04
Amanda Matuk	9	23	2.56	13	1.44
Stanford	26	160	6.15	110	4.23
Opponents	26	—	—	203	7.81

Quarter-by-Quarter Scoring

Period	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Stanford	54	64	47	33	5	203
Opponents	23	28	30	25	4	110

John Tanner's All-Time Record vs. Opponents (1998-2004)

MPSF Opponent	Record	Pct.
CAL	22-8	.733
Hawaii	13-0	1.000
Long Beach State	12-1	.923
San Diego State	12-0	1.000
San Jose State	15-0	1.000
UC Irvine	4-0	1.000
UCLA	20-8	.714
UC Santa Barbara	11-0	1.000
Pacific	11-0	1.000
USC	7-10	.412
Arizona State	1-0	1.000
Non-Conference Opponent	Record	Pct.
Brown Univ.	1-0	1.000
Cal-State Bakersfield	1-0	1.000
Hartwick	3-0	1.000
Harvard	1-0	1.000
Indiana	4-0	1.000
Loyola Marymount	2-1	.667
Michigan	7-0	1.000
Occidental	1-0	1.000
Princeton	1-0	1.000
Slippery Rock	1-0	1.000
UMASS	1-0	1.000
UC Davis	14-0	1.000
UC San Diego	3-0	1.000
UC Santa Cruz	2-0	1.000